

**GR -422/2011**

**Order Dated :22/08/2023**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 02 accused 01 accused is present by hazira and 01 accused is absent by a petition U/S- 317 CR.P.C.

No witness.

Day adjourned.

Fix 24/09/2024 for evidence. Issue summon upon CSW-1.

*Judicial Magistrate, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Uluberia, Howrah*