

GR -422/2011

Order Dated :24/09/2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 02 accused 01 accused files hazira .

One petition filed on behalf of 01 accused and stated that the accused expired on 27/05/2024..

Xerox copy of death certificate is filed on behalf of the deceased accused.

Call for D/R of the cs accused no- 2 from the concerned P.S.

summon upon CSW-1 returned as unserved.

Let it be kept with the record.

Day adjourned.

Fix 15/07/2025 for appearance & D/R.

*Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah*